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Kristin L. Omvig 
Benjamin J. Hammer 
OMVIG HAMMER LAW, P.C. 
4 Sunset Plaza, Suite 200 
P.O. Box 1202 
Kalispell, MT 59903 
Telephone: (406) 885-2850 
E-mail: kristin@ohlawmt.com 
 ben@ohlawmt.com 
Attorneys for Omvig Hammer Law, P.C. Objectors 

 
 
 
 

IN THE WATER COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA 
CONFEDERATED SALISH AND KOOTENAI TRIBES - 

MONTANA - UNITED STATES COMPACT 
 

CASE NO. WC-0001-C-2021 
 
 

OMVIG HAMMER LAW, P.C.’s OBJECTORS Ross Middlemist, Timothy G. 

and Margaret A. Orr Revocable Living Trust and Daniel B. Cole NOTICE OF 

ERRATA 

 
 

COMES NOW, Ross Middlemist, Timothy G. and Margaret A. Orr Revocable Living 

Trust, and Daniel B. Cole (collectively, the “Objectors”) by and through their counsel of 

record Omvig Hammer Law, P.C. and files this Notice of Errata. 

Exhibits A and B to Exhibit R – Affidavit of Omvig Hammer Law, P.C.’s Objector 

Ross Middlemist, attached to the Motion for Summary Judgment and Brief filed by these 

Objectors on July 10, 2024 in this matter, were inadvertently omitted from Exhibit R.  

Attached hereto is the corrected Exhibit R - Affidavit of Omvig Hammer Law, P.C.’s 

Objector Ross Middlemist. 
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Counsel for Objectors Ross Middlemist, Timothy G. and Margaret A. Orr Revocable 

Living Trust, and Daniel B. Cole apologizes to the Court for any confusion caused by this 

error. 

DATED this 12th day of July, 2024. 

 
OMVIG HAMMER LAW, P.C. 

 
By: /s/ Benjamin J. Hammer  
      Kristin L. Omvig 
      Benjamin J. Hammer 
      Attorneys for Omvig Hammer Law, P.C. Objectors 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
I, Benjamin J. Hammer, one of the attorneys of the law firm of OMVIG HAMMER 

LAW, P.C., do hereby certify that on the 12th day of July, 2024, I served a true and correct 
copy of the foregoing document upon the person(s) named below, at the address set out 
below, either by emailing, mailing, hand delivery, or Federal Express, in a properly 
addressed envelope, postage prepaid, or by telecopying a true and correct copy of said 
document. 

Daniel J. Decker 
Melissa Schlichting 
Christina M. Courville 
Zach Zipfel 
Confederated Salish & Kootenai Tribes 
Tribal Legal Department 
PO Box 278 
Pablo, MT 59855  

[  ] E-Filing Service 
[  ] U.S. Mail (first class postage) 
[  ] Federal Express 
[  ] Hand-Delivery 
[  ] Telefacsimile 
[X] Other: E-mail: 
Melissa.Schlichting@cskt.org 
Christina.Courville@cskt.org 
daniel.decker@cskt.org 
zachary.zipfel@cskt.org 

Ryan C. Rusche 
Sonosky, Chambers, Sachse, Endreson & 
Perry, LLP 
PO Box 2930 
Columbia Falls, MT 59912 
 

[  ] E-Filing Service 
[  ] U.S. Mail (first class postage) 
[  ] Federal Express 
[  ] Hand-Delivery 
[  ] Telefacsimile 
[X] Other: E-mail: 
rusche@sonosky.com 

Todd Kim 
Assistant Attorney General 
David W. Harder 
Senior Attorney for Legal Issues 
Bradley S. Bridgewater, 
Trial Attorney 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Indian Resources Section 
Environment & Natural Resources Div. 
999 18th St. 
South Terrace, Suite 370 
Denver, Colorado 80202 

[  ] E-Filing Service 
[  ] U.S. Mail (first class postage) 
[  ] Federal Express 
[  ] Hand-Delivery 
[  ] Telefacsimile 
[X] Other: E-mail:  
david.harder@usdoj.gov 
bradley.s.bridgewater@usdoj.gov 
efile_denver.enrd@usdoj.gov 

Yosef Negose, Trial Attorney 
United States Department of Justice 
Indian Resources Section 
Environment and Natural Resources Div. 
P.O. Ben Franklin Station 
Washington, D.C. 20004 

[  ] E-Filing Service 
[  ] U.S. Mail (first class postage) 
[  ] Federal Express 
[  ] Hand-Delivery 
[  ] Telefacsimile 
[X] Other: E-mail:  
yosef.negose@usdoj.gov 
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Rebecca M. Ross, Senior Attorney 
James Cooney, Trial Attorney 
United States Department of Justice 
Indian Resources Section 
Environment and Natural Resources Div. 
150 M Street, NE 
Washington, DC 20002 
 

[  ] E-Filing Service 
[  ] U.S. Mail (first class postage) 
[  ] Federal Express 
[  ] Hand-Delivery 
[  ] Telefacsimile 
[X] Other: E-mail:  
rebecca.ross@usdoj.gov 
james.cooney@usdoj.gov 

Molly M. Kelly 
Jennifer C. Wells 
Montana Department of 
Natural Resources and Conservation 
1539 Eleventh Avenue 
PO Box 201601 
Helena, MT 59601 
 

[  ] E-Filing Service 
[  ] U.S. Mail (first class postage) 
[  ] Federal Express 
[  ] Hand-Delivery 
[  ] Telefacsimile 
[X] Other: E-mail:  
Molly.kelly2@mt.gov 
Jean.saye@mt.gov 
J.Wells@mt.gov 

Terisa Oomens 
Agency Legal Counsel 
Agency Legal Services Bureau 
P.O. Box 201440 
Helena, MT 59620-1440 

[  ] E-Filing Service 
[  ] U.S. Mail (first class postage) 
[  ] Federal Express 
[  ] Hand-Delivery 
[  ] Telefacsimile 
[X] Other: E-mail:  
Terisa.oomens@mt.gov 
  
 

  
 
/s/ Benjamin J. Hammer   

    Benjamin J. Hammer 
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